
US Fish and Wildlife Service Lead Regional Reviewers 
February 2022 

 
 

Region 1, Portland, Oregon – ID, OR, WA, HI, GU  
Stefanie Stavrakas, stefanie_stavrakas@fws.gov 503-231-2013 
Kate Freund (FERC Hydro only), kate_freund@fws.gov  503-231-6946 
 
  
Region 2, Albuquerque, New Mexico – AZ, NM, OK, TX 

Delfinia Montano, delfinia_montano@fws.gov, 505-248-6401 
  
Region 3, Bloomington, Minnesota – MN, IA, IL, IN, MO, OH, WI, MI 

Robert Krska,  robert_krska@fws.gov  fw3ferc@fws.gov 612-713-5103 
  
Region 4, Atlanta, Georgia – AR, LA, AL, MS, NC, SC, GA, FL, KY, TN, PR, VI, 

Caribbean 

Christine Willis, christine_willis@fws.gov  404-679-7310 

John Faustini (FERC Hydro only),  john_faustini@fws.gov 404 679-7301 
  
Region 5, Hadley, Massachusetts – CT, DC, DE, ME, MA, MD, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, 

VT, VA, WV 

Kenneth Hogan (FERC Hydro only), Kenneth_hogan@fws.gov  603-223-2547 x6426 

Kathryn Jahn, kathryn_jahn@fws.gov 413-427-3851 
  
Region 6, Denver, Colorado – CO, KS, MT, NE, ND, SD, UT, WY 

Maria Boroja, Maria_Boroja@fws.gov FW6_FederalActivities@fws.gov   303-236-4518 
  
Region 7, Anchorage, Alaska – AK 

Melissa Burns, Melissa_burns@fws.gov 907-786-3451   
  
Region 8, Sacramento, California – CA, NV, Klamath Basin 

Bronwyn Hogan, bronwyn_hogan@fws.gov   916-978-4353 
  
Region 9, Arlington, Virginia –Nationwide projects 

Ben Thatcher, Ben_Thatcher@fws.gov  FWS_HQ_ERs@fws.gov 703-358-2060 

 

Grayed out regions  (1, 4, 7, and 8) are normally not lead bureaus for environmental 

reviews. 
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